DESCRIPTION
The 700 Series Platinum RTD (Resistance Temperature
Detector) is an economical, miniature temperature sensor. The
series is available in two different package configurations,
leaded and SMT (Surface Mount Technology). Two sizes are
available for each configuration, with the SMT available in
industry standard 0805 and 1206 packages.
The 700 Series has 100  and 1000  base resistances and is

April 2010
© 2010 Honeywell International Inc. All rights reserved.
Order Guide
Catalog Listing Package Style and Size
mm [in]
Nominal
Resistance
at 0 °C
Temp.
Coefficient
Temp.
Range
(°C)
Tolerance Termination
700-101BAA-B00 chip, 2,1 w x 2,3 l x 0,9 thk
[0.083 w x 0.091 l x 0.035 thk]
100  3850 ppm/K -70 to 500 DIN EN 60751, class A
(R0: ±0.06 %)
bare Pt-clad Ni wire, adjacent
leads
700-101BAB-B00 chip, 2,1 w x 2,3 l x 0,9 thk
[0.083 w x 0.091 l x 0.035 thk]
100  3850 ppm/K -70 to 500 DIN EN 60751, class B
(R0: ±0.12 %)
bare Pt-clad Ni wire, adjacent
leads
700-102AAB-B00 chip, 2,1 w x 2,3 l x 0,9 thk
[0.083 w x 0.091 l x 0.035 thk]
1000  3750 ppm/K -70 to 500 DIN EN 60751, class B
(R0: ±0.12 %)
bare Pt-clad Ni wire, adjacent
leads
700-102AAC-B00 chip, 2,1 w x 2,3 l x 0,9 thk
[0.083 w x 0.091 l x 0.035 thk]
1000  3750 ppm/K -70 to 500 DIN EN 60751, class 2B
(R0: ±0.24 %)
bare Pt-clad Ni wire, adjacent
leads
700-102BAA-B00 chip, 2,1 w x 2,3 l x 0,9 thk
[0.083 w x 0.091 l x 0.035 thk]
1000  3850 ppm/K -70 to 500 DIN EN 60751, class A
(R0: ±0.06 %)
bare Pt-clad Ni wire, adjacent
leads
700-102BAB-B00 chip, 2,1 w x 2,3 l x 0,9 thk
[0.083 w x 0.091 l x 0.035 thk]
1000  3850 ppm/K -70 to 500 DIN EN 60751, class B
(R0: ±0.12 %)
bare Pt-clad Ni wire, adjacent
leads
701-101BAA-B00 chip, 1,25 w x 1,7 l x 0,8 thk
[0.049 w x 0.067 l x 0.031 thk]
100  3850 ppm/K -70 to 500 DIN EN 60751, class A
(R0: ±0.06 %)
bare Pt-clad Ni wire, adjacent
leads
701-101BAB-B00 chip, 1,25 w x 1,7 l x 0,8 thk
[0.049 w x 0.067 l x 0.031 thk]
100  3850 ppm/K -70 to 500 DIN EN 60751, class B
(R0: ±0.12 %)
bare Pt-clad Ni wire, adjacent
leads
701-102AAB-B00 chip, 1,25 w x 1,7 l x 0,8 thk
[0.049 w x 0.067 l x 0.031 thk]
1000  3750 ppm/K -70 to 500 DIN EN 60751, class B
(R0: ±0.12 %)
bare Pt-clad Ni wire, adjacent
leads
701-102BAB-B00 chip, 1,25 w x 1,7 l x 0,8 thk
[0.049 w x 0.067 l x 0.031 thk]
1000  3850 ppm/K -70 to 500 DIN EN 60751, class B
(R0: ±0.12 %)
bare Pt-clad Ni wire, adjacent